
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4333

Outcome 46 Commonwealth Scholarships Program Year 2017

Program Postgraduate Research Scholarships Sub Program Research Training Program 

Component Section S46-30

Confirmation of grants under Part 2-4 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 46-30 -

Research Training Program - 2017)

 

I, HAROLD LOMAS,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;   

 

(b) each entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education

Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Training Program. This

information has been provided by the Department of Education and Training on behalf of the Minister for

Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and 

 

(c) the entry of the amount of grants payable to each HEP has been based on written advice of the amount shown

in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 0 3,539,693 3,539,693

Charles Sturt University 0 6,158,725 6,158,725

Macquarie University 0 26,180,323 26,180,323

Southern Cross University 0 4,416,449 4,416,449

The University of New England 0 8,912,294 8,912,294

The University of New South Wales 0 90,574,420 90,574,420



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 0 23,380,371 23,380,371

The University of Sydney 0 97,441,336 97,441,336

University of Technology, Sydney 0 16,686,065 16,686,065

University of Western Sydney 0 10,631,804 10,631,804

University of Wollongong 0 22,676,391 22,676,391

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 0 19,016,352 19,016,352

Federation University Australia 0 2,214,246 2,214,246

La Trobe University 0 18,163,748 18,163,748

Monash University 0 84,190,801 84,190,801

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

0 21,615,174 21,615,174

Swinburne University of Technology 0 11,635,647 11,635,647

The University of Melbourne 0 95,721,521 95,721,521

Victoria University 0 7,309,232 7,309,232

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 3,344,084 3,344,084

Griffith University 0 22,298,546 22,298,546

James Cook University 0 14,163,899 14,163,899

Queensland University of Technology 0 30,842,187 30,842,187

The University of Queensland 0 94,608,922 94,608,922

University of Southern Queensland 0 5,244,427 5,244,427

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 2,428,525 2,428,525

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 0 25,313,035 25,313,035

Edith Cowan University 0 7,303,241 7,303,241

Murdoch University 0 10,038,401 10,038,401

The University of Western Australia 0 47,815,138 47,815,138

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 0 15,599,311 15,599,311

The University of Adelaide 0 46,557,477 46,557,477

University of South Australia 0 19,842,577 19,842,577

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 0 24,251,058 24,251,058

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 185,159 185,159

Charles Darwin University 0 6,965,956 6,965,956

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 0 5,144,176 5,144,176

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 55,869,763 55,869,763

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 0 1,832,534 1,832,534

MCD University of Divinity 0 934,026 934,026

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 819,281 819,281



Page 3

Torrens University Australia Ltd 0 38,869 38,869

TOTAL Australia
0 1,011,905,184 1,011,905,184

Variation Reason

RTP Payments to HEPs for 2017

Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 09 December 2016 at 11:49:39

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 20

December 2016 05:00:41


